AUGLAIZE COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

P.O. Box 59, 1014 South Blackhoof Street Wapakoneta, Ohio 45895 Telephone No.: 419-739-6520

Kevin Schnell, P.E., P.S. Andrew J. Baumer, P.E., S.I. Ross Wuebker, E.I., S.I.

Douglas P. Reinhart, P.E., P.S. Fax No.: 419-739-6521 County Engineer

August 11, 2017

Re: 100 year Flood Elevation for 08507 CR 66A, New Bremen, OH

Dear Cameron and Shelly Ruppert:

We have determined the 100 year flood elevation for your property, 08507 CR 66A, New Bremen, OH, to be 900.45 feet. This elevation is based on the 1929 datum.

We have bench mark elevations located on bridges near your property that can be used to transfer the elevations to your property. The first one is located on the first bridge on Southland Road west of CR 66A. The metal tablet on the northwest wing wall has an elevation of 892.27. The second benchmark is on Clover Four Road on the first bridge west of CR 66A. The elevation of the metal tablet on the northwest wing wall is 909.89. These elevations are also based on the 1929 datum.

Please contact me if any questions arise or any further information is necessary.

Respectfully,

Andrew J. Baumer, P.E., S.I.

Assistant County Engineer



Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, D.C. 20472

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

| COMMUNITY AND MAP PANEL INFORMATION | | LEGAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| COMMUNITY | AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO (Unincorporated Areas) | A portion of Section 33, Town 6 South, Range 2 East, as described in the Warranty Deed recorded as Document No. 201700004019, in Original Records Book 679, Pages 1601, 1602 and 1603, in the Office of the Recorder, Auglaize County, Ohio (PIN: K31-033-005-03) | | | | | | |
| | COMMUNITY NO.: 390761 | | | | | | | |
| AFFECTED MAP PANEL | NUMBER: 39011C0090C | | | | | | | |
| | DATE: 9/6/1989 | | | | | | | |
| | | APPROXIMATE LATITUDE & LONGITUDE OF PROPERTY:40.473356, -84.402673 SOURCE OF LAT & LONG: LOMA LOGIC DATUM: NAD 83 | | | | | | |

DETERMINATION

| LOT | BLOCK/ SECTION | SUBDIVISION | STREET | OUTCOME WHAT IS REMOVED FROM THE SFHA | FLOOD ZONE | 1% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD ELEVATION (NGVD 29) | LOWEST ADJACENT GRADE ELEVATION (NGVD 29) | LOWEST LOT ELEVATION (NGVD 29) | | | |
|-----|-------------------|-------------|--------------------------|--|-----------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | | 08507 County Road 66A | Structure (Cottage) | X (unshaded) | | 904.0 feet | | | | |

Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) - The SFHA is an area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood).

ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS (Please refer to the appropriate section on Attachment 1 for the additional considerations listed below.)

PORTIONS REMAIN IN THE SFHA

ZONE A

This document provides the Federal Emergency Management Agency's determination regarding a request for a Letter of Map Amendment for the property described above. Using the information submitted and the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map, we have determined that the structure(s) on the property(ies) is/are not located in the SFHA, an area inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood). This document amends the effective NFIP map to remove the subject property from the SFHA located on the effective NFIP map; therefore, the Federal mandatory flood insurance requirement does not apply. However, the lender has the option to continue the flood insurance requirement to protect its financial risk on the loan. A Preferred Risk Policy (PRP) is available for buildings located outside the SFHA. Information about the PRP and how one can apply is enclosed.

This determination is based on the flood data presently available. The enclosed documents provide additional information regarding this determination. If you have any questions about this document, please contact the FEMA Map Information eXchange (FMIX) toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, Engineering Library, 3601 Eisenhower Ave Ste 500, Alexandria, VA 22304-6426.

Luis V. Rodriguez, P.E., Director

Engineering and Modeling Division

Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration



Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, D.C. 20472

LETTER OF MAP AMENDMENT DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

ATTACHMENT 1 (ADDITIONAL CONSIDERATIONS)

PORTIONS OF THE PROPERTY REMAIN IN THE SFHA (This Additional Consideration applies to the preceding 1 Property.)

Portions of this property, but not the subject of the Determination/Comment document, may remain in the Special Flood Hazard Area. Therefore, any future construction or substantial improvement on the property remains subject to Federal, State/Commonwealth, and local regulations for floodplain management.

ZONE A (This Additional Consideration applies to the preceding 1 Property.)

The National Flood Insurance Program map affecting this property depicts a Special Flood Hazard Area that was determined using the best flood hazard data available to FEMA, but without performing a detailed engineering analysis. The flood elevation used to make this determination is based on approximate methods and has not been formalized through the standard process for establishing base flood elevations published in the Flood Insurance Study. This flood elevation is subject to change.

This attachment provides additional information regarding this request. If you have any questions about this attachment, please contact the FEMA Map Information eXchange (FMIX) toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, Engineering Library, 3601 Eisenhower Ave Ste 500, Alexandria, VA 22304-6426.

Luis V. Rodriguez, P.E., Director Engineering and Modeling Division

Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration



Federal Emergency Management Agency

Washington, D.C. 20472

October 06, 2017

MR. KENT MARBAUGH MARBAUGH LAND SURVEYING 1901 CAROLINA COURT CELINA, OH 45822

CASE NO.: 17-05-6681A

COMMUNITY: AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO

(UNINCORPORATED AREAS)

COMMUNITY NO.:

390761

DEAR MR. MARBAUGH:

This is in reference to a request that the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) determine if the property described in the enclosed document is located within an identified Special Flood Hazard Area, the area that would be inundated by the flood having a 1-percent chance of being equaled or exceeded in any given year (base flood), on the effective National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) map. Using the information submitted and the effective NFIP map, our determination is shown on the attached Letter of Map Amendment (LOMA) Determination Document. This determination document provides additional information regarding the effective NFIP map, the legal description of the property and our determination.

Additional documents are enclosed which provide information regarding the subject property and LOMAs. Please see the List of Enclosures below to determine which documents are enclosed. Other attachments specific to this request may be included as referenced in the Determination/Comment document. If you have any questions about this letter or any of the enclosures, please contact the FEMA Map Information eXchange (FMIX) toll free at (877) 336-2627 (877-FEMA MAP) or by letter addressed to the Federal Emergency Management Agency, Engineering Library, 3601 Eisenhower Ave Ste 500, Alexandria, VA 22304-6426.

Sincerely,

Luis V. Rodriguez, P.E., Director Engineering and Modeling Division

1

Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration

LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

LOMA DETERMINATION DOCUMENT (REMOVAL)

cc: State/Commonwealth NFIP Coordinator Community Map Repository

Region